a policy or policies of insurance providing an adequate level of cover in respect of all 

of its obligations under the Contract including: 

(a) if required by the Authority, appropriate, professional indemnity insurance in the
sum of not less than AUD 7,500,000 (seven million, five hundred thousand

Australian Dollars) for any advice given by  the Supplier to the Authority; 

(b) cover for death or personal injury, loss of or damage to property or any other
loss; and

(c) 

Such insurance policies shall be maintained for the duration of the Term and for a